## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VRE Holdco, Inc.		01/01/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verdego, LLC	
Street Address:	4801 North State Street	
City:	Bunnell	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3302348	VERDEGO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (386)238-7003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 386-323-9251

Email: Brenda.Knott@CobbCole.com

Correspondent Name: Cobb & Cole, P.A. ATTN: Brenda Knott

Address Line 1: 150 Magnolia Avenue

Address Line 4: Daytona Beach, FLORIDA 32114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Knott
Signature:	/BrendaKnott/
Date:	07/18/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=VRE Holdco Assignment of Trademark to Verdego#page1.tif

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0516

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE/SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, VRE HOLDCO, INC., a Florida corporation ("VRE"), having its principal office at 4801 North State Street, Bunnell, FL 32110, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trade/service mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as VERDEGO, registered on October 2, 2007 and assigned registration number 3302348 ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, VERDEGO, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having its principal office at 4801 North State Street, Bunnell, FL 32110 ("Verdego") has succeeded to the ownership and use of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VRE, hereby assigns to Verdego all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Mark and said registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Mark and the registration thereof.

Signed as of the 1st day of January, 2011.

VRE Holdco, Inc., a Florida corporation

Edward E. Schatz, Jr., President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

The foregoing instrument was acl	knowledged before me this 30th day of Out
2011, by Terry Martin McNitt, Jr., as Pres	ident of VRE Holdco, Inc., a Florida corporation, who is
personally known to me or has produced	as identification.

BRENDA L. KNOTT
Commission # DD 853946
Expires March 2, 2013
Boodd Thu Troy Fain Insurance 800-355-7019

NOTARY PUBLIC:

Print: Brenda I Kno

State of Florida At Large (Seal)

My Commission Expires:

Title/Rank:

Commission Number:

{042396-001 : JFERG/JFERG : 01159015.DOC; 1}

RECORDED: 07/18/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0517